

Donations for Detective Scott Much who is bravely battling stage 4 cancer can be made through POSA OUTREACH, the 501c(3) non-profit branch of POSA (Police Officers of Scottsdale Association.) Created in 2005, POSA OUTREACH programs benefit Scottsdale and other valley communities by touching the lives of youth, parents, seniors, families, visitors and business owners through programs such as Book'em, Kid Care ID, Shred'em, and Shop with a Cop.

The POSA program often providing the most significant and timely impact to families is the 907 fund. Also referred to as the Officer Needs Assistance fund and named for the Scottsdale Police radio code for emergency backup, the 907 fund was created in 2007 to aid both sworn and civilian law enforcement personnel in need of financial assistance due to unanticipated life circumstances. Since its inception, the 907 fund has aided more than 125 police families.

Thank you for providing support for such a critical and worthwhile cause.

Please do not hesitate to call me directly on my cell phone at 480-433-1101 if you should need any further information or details

Sincerely,

Cynthia Hill, M.Ed., Executive Director, POSAOUTREACH Email: posaoutreach@hotmail.com

Website: www.posacommunityoutreach.com

WAYS TO DONATE TO SPD DETECTIVE SCOTT MUCH:

Donations can be made on-line at http://www.posacommunityoutreach.com/Donate.html

Please make sponsorship/donation checks payable to the POSA OUTREACH 907 fund. Please write "Scott Much" in memo line. Your donation is tax deductible as POSA OUTREACH is a 501c3 whose mission is to help cops, kids and families. You will be mailed a tax receipt.

Donations may be mailed to POSA OUTREACH, 7229 E. 1st Ave. Ste. 203, Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Donate today at any Chase Bank: Account #771155181- POSA OUTREACH 907 Fund